

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 060096 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2006 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/31/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving technical change in Legislative File Number 051366, a contract extension

between CORVEL Corporation, the City of Milwaukee and other government employees to provide

Preferred Provider Network discounts and Pharmacy Benefit Management service for those

employees using Workers' Compensation services.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, EMPLOYES BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION, WAGES AND BENEFITS

Attachments: 1. Cover letter from DER - Employee Benefits Division, 2. Fiscal Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/9/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/11/2006	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/11/2006	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/18/2006	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/24/2006	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/31/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
6/8/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
060096 Original					

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving technical change in Legislative File Number 051366, a contract extension between CORVEL Corporation, the City of Milwaukee and other government employees to provide Preferred Provider Network discounts and Pharmacy Benefit Management service for those employees using Workers' Compensation services.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has approved Legislative File Number 051366 to participate in a joint Preferred Provider Network Organization with CORVEL Corporation to control health care costs associated through network discounts and pharmacy benefit management services for six years; and

Whereas CORVEL provided Surgical RN Review for \$72.20 per hour under the previous contract in a limited number of cases; and

Whereas, CORVEL proposes to provide "Professional Review Services" with a much larger number of cases with payment at 22% of savings effective as of January 1, 2006; and

File #: 060096, Version: 0

Whereas, It is in the best interest of the City and the other government employers to have this "Professional Review Services" effective to January 1, 2006; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Employee Relations is directed to extend this contract with the technical changes for a period of three years, with the form and content of such agreement to extend the contract to be subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

MB DER-EBD 5/9/06